PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6721434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOFTWARE MOTOR CORPORATION	12/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFTWARE MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	1295 FORGEWOOD AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16841140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)293-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152938436

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com Correspondent Name: MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN

Address Line 1: 1 MARKET ST., SPEAR TOWER 36F

Address Line 2: **TEMMERMAN LAW**

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	414.123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew J. Temmerman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=210426 Notice of Recordation of Assignment 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056320 FRAME: 0851 506674619

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:44 PM 12/13/2017
FILED 05:44 PM 12/13/2017
SR 20177560805 - File Number 5447130

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SOFTWARE MOTOR CORPORATION

SOFTWARE MOTOR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 26, 2013 under the name "Software Motor Corporation."

SECOND: The Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in the form set forth in the following resolution has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the stockholders and the Board of Directors of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the First Article of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as presently in effect be, and the same hereby is, amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Software Motor Company (the 'Corporation')."

THIRD: The Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation so adopted reads in full as set forth above and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference. All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized President and Chief Executive Officer as of December 13, 2017.

SOFTWARE MOTOR CORPORATION

By: /s/ Mark Johnston

Mark Johnston
President and Chief Executive Officer

SOFTWARE MOTOR CORPORATION
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 056320 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 05/20/2021